
Pos. Driver State Co-Driver State Vehicle Points Pos. Driver State Co-Driver State Vehicle Points

1 Paul Stokell QLD Kate Catford SA 2014 Lotus Exige Sport 350 163 1 Mick Downey VIC Nicholas Browne TAS 1979 Holden Commodore VB 155
2 John Ireland NSW Janet Binns NSW 2017 Dodge Viper ACR EXTREME 131 2 Peter Gluskie VIC Samantha Winter VIC 1985 BMW E30 325e 143

3 Jason White TAS John White TAS 2016 Dodge Viper ACR EXTREME 100 3 Nik  Prieston NSW Dylan  Braithwaite  VIC 1975 Fiat 131 Abarth Rallye 119

4 Angus Kennard NSW Ian Wheeler TAS 2015 Nissan GT-R R35 90 4 Michael Bray WA Daniel Bray NSW 1975 Holden Torana 100

5 Matt Close VIC Cameron Reeves QLD 2017 Porsche GT3 RS 85 5 Jon Siddins QLD Gina Siddins QLD 1970 Datsun 240Z 90

6 Jeff Morton NSW Daymon Nicoli WA 2017 Lotus Exige Sport 350 80 6 Cameron Wearing SA Tania Wearing SA 1981 Truimph TR7 V8 75

7 Craig Dean VIC Mary Hughes TAS 2017 Ford Mustang Shelby GT 79 7 Stewart McAuley VIC Philippe Etienne VIC 1985 Porsche 911 Carrera 70

8 Luke Anear NSW Alan  Stephensen NSW 2015 Subaru WRX Impreza 77 8 Peter Ullrich NSW Sari Ullrich NSW 1964 Studebaker Avanti 65

9 Ben Manion TAS Michael Mohr SA 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 77 9 Shane Navin NSW Glenn Evans NSW 1979 Mazda RX7 56

10 Paul Dowie QLD James Marquet WA 2010 Audi TTRS Plus 70 10 Mark Clair VIC Ray Farrell VIC 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 55

11 Eddie Maguire TAS Michael Potter TAS 2016 Dodge  Viper ACR EXTREME 70 11 Steve McClintock NSW Jann Skinner NSW 1971 BMW 2002 50

12 Jesse Medwin TAS Zak Brakey TAS 2011 Subaru STi Spec C 69 12 Mark Dobson WA Graeme Dobson TAS 1975 Triumph TR7 V8 48

13 Ralph Norton TAS Malcolm Norton TAS 2008 Subaru Impreza STi GRB Hatch 65 13 Bruce Power ACT Russell Hannah NSW 1979 Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE 46

14 Trevor Macleod TAS Scott Hunter TAS 2009 Nissan GT-R R35 63 14 David Gilliver VIC Nigel Shellshear NSW 1979 Ferrari 308 GTB 44

15 Ben Newman TAS Andy Sarandis SA 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 60 15 Richard Huelin QLD Scott Griffin QLD 1980 Ford Escort 42

16 Michael Pritchard TAS Gary Mourant TAS 2016 Porsche GT3RS 59 16 Grant Chugg TAS Rick Streefland TAS 1973 Datsun 240Z 40

17 Crichton Lewis TAS Adam Kudra QLD 2015 Subaru WRX STi 58 17 Malcolm Allen QLD Michael Logan QLD 1988 BMW E30 325e 38

18 Will Gordon TAS Angus Peltzer TAS 1999 Mitsubishi Evolution VI 58 18 Tim Branch WA Kathy Branch WA 1983 Mitsubishi Starion 36

19 Kingsley Wallman TAS Ellen Witte TAS 2007 Porsche Cayman S 57 19 Robin Lowe VIC Peter Lowe VIC 1971 Datsun 240Z 34

20 Andrew Clingeleffer TAS Nicole  Bryan TAS 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 56 20 Neil Revington UK Bruce Pollock WA 1968 Triumph TR5 32

21 Tony Quinn QLD Brian  Foster QLD 2018 Nissan GT-R R35 55 21 Ted Banks VIC Bruce Douglas VIC 1971 Porsche 916 30

22 Mac Russell TAS Marjorie Russell TAS 2006 BMW Z4M Coupe 55 22 Chris Wilson TAS Meegan Spurr TAS 1974 Porsche 911 RS 30

23 Peter Nunn TAS Keith Johnstone TAS 2001 Porsche 996 Turbo 53 23 Mark Hammond NSW Dennis Neagle QLD 1980 Jaguar XJS 30

24 Paul Henry QLD Kathy Henry QLD 1993 Porsche 968 CS 51 24 Ken Gover QLD Philip Blake TAS 1981 Porsche SC 30

25 Martin Gadsden VIC Tim Watson VIC 2002 Mini Cooper S 51 25 Greg Cook VIC David Cooper VIC 1973 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 30

26 Geoffrey Hewitt QLD Toni Hewitt QLD 2009 Nissan GT-R R35 50 26 Michael Reynolds QLD Stacey Reynolds QLD 1981 Holden VH Commodore SS 30

27 Guy Lilleyman ACT John Lilleyman ACT 2006 Mitsubishi Evolution IX 46 27 Tyrone Gilbert QLD Gary McLane QLD 1981 Mazda RX7 30

28 Jon Mitchell TAS Anthony Carr TAS 2006 Subaru WRX S204 45 28 Kerry Smith NSW David Kirkby NSW 1977 Toyota  Celica GT 30

29 Anthony Moss VIC Julie Hunter VIC 2008 Mitsubishi Evolution X 42 29 Simon  Davison TAS Amanda Davison TAS 1955 Austin A30 30

30 Brendan Reeves VIC Rhianon Gelsomino VIC 2019 Hyundai i30N 40 30 Wayne Clark TAS Trevor  Berriman TAS 1938 Dodge Speedster Special 30

31 Barrie Smith NSW Dale Moscatt NSW 2017 Audi TTRS 38 31 Geoff Taylor VIC Lee  Harper VIC 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera 30

32 Tim O'Connor TAS Stuart Benson TAS 2006 Subaru WRX Sti Spec C 38 32 Ian Roberts TAS Rainier Roberts TAS 1978 Ford Falcon Cobra 30

33 Joshua  Hilton NSW Rodney Vanderpoel NSW 2016 Nissan GT-R R35 32 33 David Ogg VIC Andrew Lombe NSW 1970 Alfa Romeo Giulia GTV 1750 30

34 Max Williams ACT Bruce Bush ACT 2013 Audi TTRS 30 34 Richard Woodward NSW Neil Gibson SA 1969 Holden Monaro GTS 30

35 Adam Kaplan NSW Aleshia Penney NSW 2004 BMW M3 CSL 30 35 Ashley Yelds UK Charlie Hughes TAS 1961 Volvo 122S 30

36 Michael Minshall VIC Paul Van der Mey WA 2011 Audi TTRS 30 36 Jon Williams SA Stuart Greaves NSW 1969 Triumph Mk I PI Saloon 30

37 Richard  Perini NSW Chris Perini NSW 2016 Porsche  991 GT3 RS 30 37 Jai Raymond SA Jen Mathwin-Raymond SA 1979 Rover SD1 30

38 Peter Roberts TAS Suzanne Atkins TAS 1992 Nissan Skyline GTS- T 30 38 Graham Copeland QLD Josh Herbert QLD 1941 GMC Jimmy Special 0

39 Gregory Burrowes QLD Rhonda Burrowes QLD 2018 BMW M2 Competition 30 39 Barry Faux ACT Therezia Mihajlovic ACT 1985 Mazda RX7 0

40 George  Nakas VIC Ben  Henson VIC 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 30 40 Avian Turner TAS Stephen Turner TAS 1973 Holden Monaro 0
41 Adam Spence NSW Lee Challoner-Miles NSW 2004 Mazda RX8 30 41 Michael Francis QLD Dale Francis QLD 1981 Alfa Romeo GTV6 0

2019 POINTS TABLE AFTER ROUND TWO
MODERN OUTRIGHT CLASSIC OUTRIGHT



Pos. Driver State Co-Driver State Vehicle Points

42 Andrew Bollom NSW Ryan Preston QLD 2003 Mazda RX8 30

43 Stephen Crowe ACT Richard Crowe ACT 1998 Mazda RX-7 SP 30

44 Steven  Van der Brug QLD Linda Rankine QLD 2010 Subaru STi Spec C 30

45 Kristian Downing SA Richard Woodman TAS 2011 Subaru WRX STi 30

46 Ted  Merewether NSW Jennifer  Gillott NSW 2007 Renault Megane F1 R26 30

47 Roy Davis QLD Phillip Smith QLD 2009 Mitsubishi Evolution X 30

48 Oliver Sellars NSW Angus Fraser NSW 2005 Mitsubishi Evolution IX 30

49 Tristan Catford SA Chloe Bojko SA 1999 Mitsubishi Evolution 6.5 30

50 Alex Wasson NSW Lance Wasson NSW 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 30

51 Damian O'Halloran ACT Simon Winter ACT 2018 Ford Focus RS LE 30

52 John Provan QLD Richard Bullard NSW 1999 Mazda MX-5 30

53 Brad Robinson NSW Brian Robinson NSW 2007 BMW Z4 M 30

54 Ed Kreamer NSW Cheryl Dominguez NSW 2008 Mitsubishi Evolution X 30

55 Dean Pike WA Caleb Ash WA 2004 Porsche GT3 30

56 Darryl Carr VIC Sharon Carr VIC 2017 Ford Mustang ROUSH 727 30

57 Jordan Bridge SA Debbie Bridge SA 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 30

58 John Ralph TAS Mark Brooks TAS 2006 Subaru WRX STi 30

59 Bo Williams QLD David McMillan VIC 2002 BMW E46 M3 30

60 Ryan Verner VIC Ashley Diffey VIC 2000 Mazda MX5 30

61 Pat Cullinane TAS Nathan Hobson TAS 1990 Toyota MR2 30

62 John Connolly NSW Michael McMichael SA 1990 BMW 325i 30

63 Andy Tudor WA Brad Bird WA 2006 Porsche Cayman S 30

64 Alan Gluyas TAS Heather Gluyas TAS 2014 Renault Megane RS265 Cup 30

65 Neil Cuthbert VIC Sue Evans VIC 2009 Mitsubishi Evolution X 30

66 Thomas Monaghan QLD Julian Wood QLD 2017 Ford Focus RS 30

67 Jason Wright NSW Fiona Wright NSW 2001 Nissan Skyline GTR34 30

68 Glenn Ridge VIC Lindsay Ridge SA 1995 Mazda RX-7 SP 30

69 Wayne Pfingst QLD Dirk Witteveen QLD 1997 Holden  Commodore SS VT 30

70 Craig Haysman SA Julie Boorman SA 1995 Nissan R33 400R 30

71 Mark Cates WA Declan Stafford WA 2013 Nissan R35 GTR 30

72 Benjamin  Newman TAS Adam Kudra QLD 1997 Nismo 400R 29

73 Philip Leith TAS Kim Taylor TAS 2008 Aston Martin V8 Vantage N24 23

74 Adam Garwood TAS Reubecca Sheldrick TAS 2014 Porsche GT3 0

75 Duncan Handley NSW Kelly Handley NSW 2006 Mistubishi Evo 9 RS 0

76 Justin Gan WA David Hart NSW 1992 Porsche 964 0

77 Kerry Finn QLD Glenn Harris QLD 2010 Ginetta G40 0

78 Meng Chung ACT Mike Behnke ACT 1987 BMW M3 0

79 Steve Spada NSW Bernie Webb NSW 2003 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII 0

80 Steve Glenney TAS Dennis Sims SA 2018 Lotus Exige 350s 0
81 Ben Spriggs TAS Garry Spriggs TAS 2002 Subaru WRX Sti 0

MODERN OUTRIGHT



Pos. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Points Pos. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Points

1 Paul Stokell QLD Kate Catford SA 2014 Lotus Exige Sport 350 163 1 Luke Anear NSW Alan  Stephensen NSW 2015 Subaru WRX Impreza 124

2 John Ireland NSW Janet Binns NSW 2017 Dodge Viper ACR EXTREME 136 2 Jesse Medwin TAS Zak Brakey TAS 2011 Subaru STi Spec C 123

3 Jason White TAS John White TAS 2016 Dodge Viper ACR EXTREME 130 3 Ralph Norton TAS Malcolm Norton TAS 2008 Subaru Impreza STi GRB Hatch 114

4 Ben Manion TAS Michael Mohr SA 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 110 4 Crichton Lewis TAS Adam Kudra QLD 2015 Subaru WRX STi 106

5 Craig Dean VIC Mary Hughes TAS 2017 Ford Mustang Shelby GT 91 5 Trevor Macleod TAS Scott Hunter TAS 2009 Nissan GT-R R35 103

6 Matt Close VIC Cameron Reeves QLD 2017 Porsche GT3 RS 90 6 Angus Kennard NSW Ian Wheeler TAS 2015 Nissan GT-R R35 100

7 Jeff Morton NSW Daymon Nicoli WA 2017 Lotus Exige Sport 350 85 7 Paul Dowie QLD James Marquet WA 2010 Audi TTRS Plus 90

8 Andrew Clingeleffer TAS Nicole  Bryan TAS 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 84 8 Ben Newman TAS Andy Sarandis SA 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 85

9 Eddie Maguire TAS Michael Potter TAS 2016 Dodge  Viper ACR EXTREME 75 9 Tony Quinn QLD Brian  Foster QLD 2018 Nissan GT-R R35 80

10 Brendan Reeves VIC Rhianon Gelsomino VIC 2019 Hyundai i30N 70 10 Geoffrey Hewitt QLD Toni Hewitt QLD 2009 Nissan GT-R R35 75

11 Michael Pritchard TAS Gary Mourant TAS 2016 Porsche GT3RS 59 11 Anthony Moss VIC Julie Hunter VIC 2008 Mitsubishi Evolution X 60

12 Richard  Perini NSW Chris Perini NSW 2016 Porsche  991 GT3 RS 55 12 Barrie Smith NSW Dale Moscatt NSW 2017 Audi TTRS 55

13 Peter Nunn TAS Keith Johnstone TAS 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 53 13 Joshua  Hilton NSW Rodney Vanderpoel NSW 2016 Nissan GT-R R35 48

14 George  Nakas VIC Ben  Henson VIC 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 50 14 Max Williams ACT Bruce Bush ACT 2013 Audi TTRS 46

15 Gregory Burrowes QLD Rhonda Burrowes QLD 2018 BMW M2 Competition 48 15 Michael Minshall VIC Paul Van der Mey WA 2011 Audi TTRS 42

16 Alex Wasson NSW Lance Wasson NSW 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 44 16 Steven  Van der Brug QLD Linda Rankine QLD 2010 Subaru STi Spec C 38

17 Craig Haysman SA Julie Boorman SA 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 C7.R 41 17 Roy Davis QLD Phillip Smith QLD 2009 Mitsubishi Evolution X 36

18 Philip Leith TAS Kim Taylor TAS 2008 Aston Martin V8 Vantage N24 35 18 Damian O'Halloran ACT Simon Winter ACT 2018 Ford Focus RS LE 34

19 Kerry Finn QLD Glenn Harris QLD 2010 Ginetta G40 0 19 Ed Kreamer NSW Cheryl Dominguez NSW 2008 Mitsubishi Evolution X 32
20 Steve Glenney TAS Dennis Sims SA 2018 Lotus Exige 350s 0 20 Neil Cuthbert VIC Sue Evans VIC 2009 Mitsubishi Evolution X 30

Pos. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Points Pos. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Points

1 Will Gordon TAS Angus Peltzer TAS 1999 Mitsubishi Evolution VI 136 1 Nik  Prieston NSW Dylan  Braithwaite  VIC 1975 Fiat 131 Abarth Rallye 170
2 Kingsley Wallman TAS Ellen Witte TAS 2007 Porsche Cayman S 103 2 Peter Gluskie VIC Samantha Winter VIC 1985 BMW E30 325e 153
3 Guy Lilleyman ACT John Lilleyman ACT 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 101 3 Peter Ullrich NSW Sari Ullrich NSW 1964 Studebaker Avanti 85
4 Adam Kaplan NSW Aleshia Penney NSW 2004 BMW M3 CSL 100 4 Steve McClintock NSW Jann Skinner NSW 1971 BMW 2002 80
5 Peter Roberts TAS Suzanne Atkins TAS 1992 Nissan Skyline GTS- T 90 5 Bruce Power ACT Russell Hannah NSW 1979 Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE 75
6 Mac Russell TAS Marjorie Russell TAS 2006 BMW Z4M Coupe 85 6 David Gilliver VIC Nigel Shellshear NSW 1979 Ferrari 308 GTB 70
7 Jordan Bridge SA Debbie Bridge SA 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 83 7 Neil Revington UK Bruce Pollock WA 1968 Triumph TR5 65
8 Adam Spence NSW Lee Challoner-Miles NSW 2004 Mazda RX8 75 8 Richard Huelin QLD Scott Griffin QLD 1980 Ford Escort 60
9 Andrew Bollom NSW Ryan Preston QLD 2003 Mazda RX8 70 9 Shane Navin NSW Glenn Evans NSW 1979 Mazda RX7 59

10 Jon Mitchell TAS Anthony Carr TAS 2006 Subaru WRX S204 70 10 Grant Chugg TAS Rick Streefland TAS 1973 Datsun 240Z 55
11 Stephen Crowe ACT Richard Crowe ACT 1998 Mazda RX-7 SP 65 11 Malcolm Allen QLD Michael Logan QLD 1988 BMW E30 325e 50
12 Tim O'Connor TAS Stuart Benson TAS 2006 Subaru WRX Sti Spec C 63 12 Robin Lowe VIC Peter Lowe VIC 1971 Datsun 240Z 48
13 Paul Henry QLD Kathy Henry QLD 1993 Porsche 968 CS 59 13 Ken Gover QLD Philip Blake TAS 1981 Porsche SC 46
14 Benjamin  Newman TAS Adam Kudra QLD 1997 Nismo 400R 55 14 Greg Cook VIC David Cooper VIC 1973 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 44
15 Ted  Merewether NSW Jennifer  Gillott NSW 2007 Renault Megane F1 R26 48 15 Wayne Clark TAS Trevor  Berriman TAS 1938 Dodge Speedster Special 42
16 Tristan Catford SA Chloe Bojko SA 1999 Mitsubishi Evolution 6.5 46 16 Tim Branch WA Kathy Branch WA 1983 Mitsubishi Starion 40
17 Oliver Sellars NSW Angus Fraser NSW 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 45 17 Simon  Davison TAS Amanda Davison TAS 1955 Austin A30 38
18 Martin Gadsden VIC Tim Watson VIC 2002 Mini Cooper S 44 18 Tyrone Gilbert QLD Gary McLane QLD 1981 Mazda RX7 36
19 John Provan QLD Richard Bullard NSW 1999 Mazda MX-5 42 19 Kerry Smith NSW David Kirkby NSW 1977 Toyota  Celica GT 34
20 Dean Pike WA Caleb Ash WA 2004 Porsche GT3 40 20 Geoff Taylor VIC Lee  Harper VIC 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera 32
21 Brad Robinson NSW Brian Robinson NSW 2007 BMW Z4 M 38 21 Ashley Yelds UK Charlie Hughes TAS 1961 Volvo 122S 30
22 Bo Williams QLD David McMillan VIC 2002 BMW E46 M3 36 22 Richard Woodward NSW Neil Gibson SA 1969 Holden Monaro GTS 30
23 John Connolly NSW Michael McMichael SA 1990 BMW 325i 32 23 Jon Williams SA Stuart Greaves NSW 1969 Triumph Mk I PI Saloon 30
24 Glenn Ridge VIC Lindsay Ridge SA 1995 Mazda RX-7 SP 30 24 David Ogg VIC Andrew Lombe NSW 1970 Alfa Romeo Giulia GTV 1750 30
25 Wayne Pfingst QLD Dirk Witteveen QLD 1997 Holden  Commodore SS VT 30 25 Graham Copeland QLD Josh Herbert QLD 1941 GMC Jimmy Special 0
26 Craig Haysman SA Julie Boorman SA 1995 Nissan R33 400R 0 26 Michael Francis QLD Dale Francis QLD 1981 Alfa Romeo GTV6 0

27 Duncan Handley NSW Kelly Handley NSW 2006 Mistubishi Evo 9 RS 0
28 Justin Gan WA David Hart NSW 1992 Porsche 964 0
29 Steve Spada NSW Bernie Webb NSW 2003 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII 0
30 Peter Nunn TAS Keith Johnstone TAS 2001 Porsche 996 Turbo 0
31 Ben Spriggs TAS Garry Spriggs TAS 2002 Subaru WRX Sti 0
32 Tony Quinn QLD Eddie Maguire TAS 2001 Porsche 996 Turbo 0

GT4GT2

CLASSICEARLY MODERN



Pos. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Points Pos. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Points

1 Mick Downey VIC Nicholas Browne TAS 1979 Holden Commodore VB 155 1 Antony Seymour QLD Sandra Seymour QLD 2013 Lotus Exige Sport 350 155

2 Michael Bray WA Daniel Bray NSW 1975 Holden Torana 100 2 Mitchell Ringuet QLD Darryl Ringuet QLD 2017 Lotus Exige Sport 350 149

3 Jon Siddins QLD Gina Siddins QLD 1970 Datsun 240Z 90 3 Anthony Grace QLD Craig Jones QLD 2014 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 143

4 Cameron Wearing SA Tania Wearing SA 1981 Truimph TR7 V8 80 4 Steven Sher NSW Fergal Murphy NSW 2016 Lotus Exige 100

5 Stewart McAuley VIC Philippe Etienne VIC 1985 Porsche 911 Carrera 75 5 Martin Duursma NSW Richard Wodhams NSW 2018 Lotus Exige Cup 430 75

6 Mark Clair VIC Ray Farrell VIC 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 70 6 Chris Hope NSW Warwick Hope NSW 1996 Nissan Skyline R33 GTST 70

7 Mark Dobson WA Graeme Dobson TAS 1975 Triumph TR7 V8 65 7 Paul Poulter QLD Sharon  Poulter QLD 2000 Jaguar S Type X200 65

8 Ted Banks VIC Bruce Douglas VIC 1971 Porsche 916 60 8 John Culvenor NSW Barrie Fitchett NSW 1997 Lotus Elise  60

9 Mark Hammond NSW Dennis Neagle QLD 1980 Jaguar XJS 55 9 Thomas Monaghan QLD Kyle  Peters TAS 2017 Ford Focus RS 56

10 Michael Reynolds QLD Stacey Reynolds QLD 1981 Holden VH Commodore SS 50 10 Casey Price TAS Daniel Willson TAS 2002 Mini John Cooper Works GP1 55

11 Ian Roberts TAS Rainier Roberts TAS 1978 Ford Falcon Cobra 48 11 Shane Gusew VIC Anna  Gusew VIC 2008 Ford Fiesta XR4 53
12 Avian Turner TAS Stephen Turner TAS 1973 Holden Monaro 0 12 Jeff Beable VIC Nerida Beable VIC 2000 Nissan Skyline GT-R N1 0

13 Barry Faux ACT Therezia Mihajlovic ACT 1985 Mazda RX7 0

Pos. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Points Pos. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Points

1 Peter Taylor NSW Tristan Taylor NSW 2013 Lotus Elise S 160 1 Tyson Cowie QLD  Celise Cowie QLD 1970 Ford Escort Mk1 100

2 Robert Bryden NSW Ian Noble NSW 2017 Lotus 380 Cup 139 2 David Currow NSW Kit O'Donnell NSW 1969 Fiat 124 AC 90

3 Darryl Marshall QLD Peter Marshall QLD 2002 Ford Falcon Ute Pursuit 250 100 3 Jim Kelly NSW Evan Kelly NSW 1984 Audi Ur Quattro Coupe 85

4 Steve Brumby NSW Heather Brumby NSW 1999 Alfa Romeo GTV 85 4 Jack Waldron VIC Vin Gregory VIC 1981 Mitsubishi Sigma 70

5 Christopher  Waldock SA Christine Kirby SA 2016 Jaguar F-Type SVR AWD 75 5 Geoff Storr TAS Steve Caplice TAS 1978 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 63

6 Grant Moiler NSW Martin Mcloughlin NSW 2001 Holden Calais 70 6 John Stanton NSW Julie Winton-Monet TAS 1981 Porsche 924 Turbo 59

7 Matthew Jones VIC Harrison Jones QLD 2006 Porsche 911 GT3 63 7 Sam Haberle TAS Timothy Fry TAS 1968 Morris Cooper S 56
8 Jeremy Wearn TAS Sharelle Bond TAS 1992 Mazda MX5 56 8 Martin Bulk TAS Christopher Bulk TAS 1961 Ford Anglia 0

9 Jeffrey Wilson VIC Emily Wilson ACT 2010 Subaru WRX Sti 53
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